BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of local exchange Certificate No. 8984, issued to Skywire, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local exchange Certificate No. 8793, issued to Seminole Telecom of Florida, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local exchange Certificate No. 8968, issued to Open Infra East Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local exchange Certificate No. 8948, issued to MasTec Network Solutions, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local exchange Certificate No. 8924, issued to FASTER.IO, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local exchange Certificate No. 8570, issued to CoreTel Florida, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 20240073-TX

DOCKET NO. 20240074-TX

DOCKET NO. 20240075-TX

DOCKET NO. 20240076-TX

DOCKET NO. 20240077-TX

DOCKET NO. 20240078-TX ORDER NO. PSC-2024-0180A-CO-TX ISSUED: September 11, 2024 ORDER NO. PSC-2024-0180A-CO-TX DOCKET NOS. 20240073-TX, 20240074-TX, 2 0240075-TX, 20240076-TX, 20240077-TX, 20240078-TX PAGE 2

ORDER AMENDING CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-2024-0143-PAA-TX, issued May 6, 2024, this Commission proposed to take certain action subject to a petition for formal proceeding or payment in full of the Regulatory Assessment Fee including statutory late payment charges. Consummating Order No. PSC-2024-0180-CO-TX was issued May 30, 2024 to acknowledge that Order No. PSC-2024-0143-PAA-TX had become final and effective. The order stated no response had been filed in Docket No. 20240075-TX, however, payment was made on May 23, 2024 by Open Infra East Inc. bringing the company into compliance prior to the issuance of said Consummating Order. Payment was not received until June 3, 2024, but is considered timely paid consistent with Rule 25-4.0161(4), Florida Administrative Code. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-2024-0143-PAA-TX has become final and effective. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-2024-0180-CO-TX is hereby amended to reflect timely payment was made by Open Infra East Inc. in Docket No. 20240075-TX prior to the issuance of the Consummating Order and Open Infra East Inc. is in compliance and its local exchange certificate remains active. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-2024-0180-CO-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 11th day of September, 2024.

ADAM J. TETTZMAN Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.